for these projects, the Company will apply the surplus of the proceeds for the Company’s main
business upon completion of the required procedures under relevant requirements. If the actual
proceeds of the A Share Offering become less than expected, the Company will cover the shortfall
with its own fund.

4

3. Share capital before and after the A Share Offering

Prior to the A Share Offering, the total share capital of the Company is 160,045,300 Shares.
The number of A Shares proposed to be issued in respect of the A Share Offering will be up to
17,800,000 A Shares (assuming that the over-allotment option is not exercised), which are all new
Shares. Assuming 17,800,000 A Shares are issued under the A Share Offering, the newly issued A
Shares under the Offering will represent 10.01% of the total share capital of the Company after the
Offering. The following is the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the A Share
Offering:

Before the completion
of the A Share Offering

After the completion
of the A Share Offering

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Domestic Shares (Note1)

Jiang Wei (Note2) 44,449,000 27.77% 44,449,000 24.99%
Shanghai Zhanze Corporate Management

Partnership Enterprise (Limited Partnership) 6,471,000 4.04% 6,471,000 3.64%
You Jie (Note3) 28,800,000 17.99% 28,800,000 16.19%
Lou Guoliang 9,500,000 5.94% 9,500,000 5.34%
Other 19 Domestic Shareholders (Note4) 30,780,000 19.24% 30,780,000 17.31%

H Shares 40,045,300 25.02% 40,045,300 22.52%
A Shares to be newly issued pursuant

to the A Share Offering – – 17,800,000 10.01%

Total 160,045,300 100% 177,845,300 100%

Notes:

(1) Such Domestic Shares in issue will be converted into domestically listed Shares (A Shares) upon completion of
the A Share Offering.

(2) Before the completion of the A Share Offering, Mr. Jiang Wei is a substantial shareholder (as defined under
the Listing Rules) of the Company. Mr. Jiang Wei directly holds 44,449,000 domestic shares in the Company.
He is the spouse of Ms. You Jie, the non-executive Director, and therefore he is deemed under the SFO to be
interested in the 28,800,000 domestic shares held by Ms. You Jie in the Company. He holds 6,471,000 domestic
shares in the Company through his interest in controlling Shanghai Zhanze Corporate Management Partnership